UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT – NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS Cleary, et al. v. American Airlines, Inc.

Checked Bag Refund Claim Form

Your Signed Claim Form Must Be Submitted Online or Mailed and Postmarked by February 22, 2023, Or You Will Not Receive Money from this Settlement.

To get a Refund from this settlement, you must complete and mail this Claim Form, or you can submit your claim online at **www.bagfeesettlement.com**. The deadline to submit a claim is February 22, 2023. American will use its records to verify whether your baggage charge meets the criteria.

Refunds for verified claims will range from \$25.00 to \$200.00 for each checked bag.

Please provide your contact information: Name: Frequent flyer number¹ (Optional) Address: Additional Information: **Notice ID:** ______ * Your Notice ID is located on the upper right hand corner on the Settlement Notice mailed to you. You do not need a Notice ID to file a claim, however it helps verify individual Class Members in the validation of claim submissions. If you have a Notice ID, please provide it below. If you do not have a Notice ID, you may complete the rest of the required information on this claim form. Date of Birth: Email Address: * A valid email address must be provided to receive digital payment. If the email address you include with your Claim Form changes or becomes invalid for any reason, it is your responsibility to provide accurate contact information to the Settlement Administrator to receive a payment Telephone Number: If American verifies that you are owed a Refund, please indicate whether you prefer to receive your Refund by check mailed to you or by electronic transfer to your PayPal account: PayPal ☐ PayPal account email address (if selected): Check □ Further communications related to this Settlement Agreement will be by email (if applicable), but if you prefer to be contacted by postal mail, please check here: Print Name: Date: _____ Signature:

Questions? Call 1-877-868-6827 (toll free) or visit www.bagfeesettlement.com

RETURN YOUR COMPLETED CLAIM FORM TO:

CLEARY V. AMERICAN AIRLINES SETTLEMENT c/o A.B. DATA, LTD. P.O. BOX 173053 MILWAUKEE, WI 53217

Email: info@bagfeesettlement.com